D
ok
.-N
r.:
 K
AT
-D
F2

 Mediumstrom schließend
4 = doppeltwirkend
Artikel- u. Bestellangaben: z.B. ADF2D5112025/OS
= Druckgest. Flanschventil, GG25/PTFE, Ruhe zu, mit dem Medium schließend, Steuerzylinder SK80 Ms., DN25, m. optischer Stellungsanzeige
9. - 11. Stelle
Anschlußgröße
8. Stelle
Steuerkolben Ø
12. - 20. Stelle
Zusatzausstattung
Messingzylinder
1 = Ø 50 mm
2 = Ø 80 mm
3 = Ø 125 mm
4 = Ø 63 mm
Edelstahlzylinder
5 = Ø 50 mm
6 = Ø 80 mm
7 = Ø 125 mm
8 = Ø 63 mm
015 = DN 15
020 = DN 20
025 = DN 25
032 = DN 32
040 = DN 40
050 = DN 50
065 = DN 65
080 = DN 80
100 = DN 100
ES = elektrisch/mechanische Stellungsanzeige
HB = Hubbegrenzung
HN = Handnotbetätigung
NI = induktive Stellungsanzeige
OF-SA = öl- und fettfrei, Spezial-Sauerstofffett
OF-L = öl- und fettfrei, Spezial-Lebensmittelfett
OF-SI = öl- und fettfrei, Silikonfreises Spezialfett
OS = optische Stellungsanzeige
NS = elektrische Stellungsanzeige (berührungslos)
V = für Vakuum
VD = für Vakuum und Druck
5. Digit
Body material
1. - 4. Digit
Product
6. Digit
Sealing material
Seat / Spindle
7. Digit
Operation
(A)DF2D =
2/2-Way pressure acting Flange-
valve, direct acting
Valve size DN15 - DN50:
ADFD2D......
5 = GG-25 1 = PTFE / PTFE 1 = Single acting to close
 in fl ow direction
2 = Single acting to close
 against fl ow direction
3 = Single acting to open
 against fl ow direction
4 = double acting
Ordering example: e.g. ADF2D5112025/OS
= Pressure actuated fl ange-valve, GG-25 / PTFE, single acting to close in fl ow direction, brass cylinder SK80, DN25, with optical position indicator
9. - 11. Digit
Connecting size
8. Digit
Actuator  Ø
12. - 20. Digit
Options
Brass cylinder
1 = Ø 50 mm
2 = Ø 80 mm
3 = Ø 125 mm
4 = Ø 63 mm
Stainless cylinder
5 = Ø 50 mm
6 = Ø 80 mm
7 = Ø 125 mm
8 = Ø 63 mm
015 = DN 15
020 = DN 20
025 = DN 25
032 = DN 32
040 = DN 40
050 = DN 50
065 = DN 65
080 = DN 80
100 = DN 100
ES = electric / mechanical position indicator
HB = Lift stop
HN = Manuel override
NI = inductive proximity switches
OF-SA = free of oil and grease, for oxygen applications
OF-L = free of oil and grease, for food applications
OF-SI = free of oil and grease, silicon free grease
OS = optical position indicator
NS = proximity swithes
V = for vacuum applications
VD = for vacuum and pressure applications
Unsere Empfehlung ! We recommend !
Als Steuerventil für SK 50 - 80 empfehlen wir unser 3/2-Wege Magnetventil /